
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 2 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 588 0 3 0 591 594 99.5%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,702 0 4 0 1,706 1,722 101.9%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 962 0 5 0 967 982 102.1%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 857 0 3 0 860 914 101.3%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,919 1 3 0 1,923 1,780 111.3%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 530 1 6 0 537 580 602

KCIW Assessment 106 0 0 0 106 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 636 1 6 0 643 713 93.1%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,015 0 3 0 1,018 1,022 103.1%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,009 0 4 2 1,015 1,097 94.6%1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,236 0 4 0 1,240 1,256 101.1%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 699 0 20 2 721 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 404 0 2 0 406 222 222

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,103 0 22 2 1,127 852 132.3%852

Western KY Corr. Complex 674 1 1 1 677 693 101.0%670

60

Male

5
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Total 12,066

1,320

10,746

12,066

97.0%

105.1%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,590

1,361

10,229

11,925

1,406

10,519

11,998 3

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,857 271 2,1281,282 178

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

101 540

694 3,819

39 1,827

CONTROLLED INTAKE 668

24 7 31

439

3,125

1,788

CLASS D-EXTENDED 34 450416

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,649 1,146 8,795

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 496 2 498

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,145 1,148 9,293

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,247 3 82 27 21,359
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